

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700

Registered Office: Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400 076
Email Id: investors_grievance@colpal.com Website: www.colgatepalmolive.co.in
Tel: +91 (22) 6709 5050

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	1,46,251	1,46,184	1,49,001	6,04,017	5,68,043
2 Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	47,762	43,252	51,136	1,92,984	1,80,083
3 Profit Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	47,762	43,252	51,136	1,92,984	1,78,133
4 Net Profit After Tax for the period	35,500	32,278	37,982	1,43,681	1,32,366
5 Total comprehensive income for the period	35,118	32,278	38,005	1,43,299	1,32,389
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs 1/- per share)	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	1,63,727	1,84,716
8 Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (of Rs 1/- each)	13.05	11.87	13.96	52.83	48.67

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.colgatepalmolive.co.in/> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://www.nseindia.com/>.
- The Company has declared a Second Interim dividend of Rs. 27/- per share aggregating to Rs. 73,426 Lakhs on May 21, 2025 for FY 2024-25 which will be paid on and from June 16, 2025. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 24, 2024 had earlier declared the First Interim Dividend of Rs. 24/- per share aggregating to Rs. 65,277 Lakhs for the FY 2024-25 which was paid on and from November 21, 2024.

Colgate-Palmolive (India) Limited

Prabha Narasimhan

Managing Director and CEO

DIN : 08822860

Mumbai
May 21, 2025

VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED

CIN: L11701GU1985PLC000205

Registered Office: Shanti Corporate House, Near Hira Rupe Hall,
Bopal-Ambli Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat
Contact No.: +91 79 46699595, E-mail: info@vishalfabrics.co.in,
Website: www.vishalfabrics.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	39,145.83	40,367.57	41,150.78	1,51,983.40	1,45,013.30
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,041.75	1,416.95	1,043.20	4,430.27	3,093.67
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items))	1,041.75	1,416.95	1,043.20	4,430.27	3,093.67
4.	Net Profit for the period (after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items))	488.18	768.19	651.69	2,383.75	2,113.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	448.27	775.61	600.60	2,383.98	2,171.31
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	37,327.87	31,321.11
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.25	0.38	0.33	1.21	1.07
	Basic	0.25	0.38	0.33	1.21	1.07
	Diluted	0.25	0.38	0.33	1.21	1.07

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31st March, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	39,145.83	40,367.57	1,51,983.40
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,298.53	1,607.82	5,007.25
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items))	734.95	959.15	2,901.04
4.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
5.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.37	0.38	1.47
	Basic	0.37	0.38	1.47
	Diluted	0.37	0.38	1.29

Notes:

- Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21st May, 2025.
- The Company has no any segment of activity namely Textile.
- The parent company has acquired more than 20% equity shares in three companies namely Chirpal Textile Mills Private Limited, Nandani Industries Private Limited and Quality Exam Private Limited. Hence as per Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" read with Ind AS 28 "Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures" proportionate profit and loss of the said companies are consolidated with effect from 01-04-2024. Being the first year after consolidation previous period information are not provided.

For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED

Sd/-

Brijmohan D. Chivpal

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN: 00290428)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 21/05/2025

ASTRAL LIMITED

CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134

207/1, Astral House, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059

Ph: 079-46212000 Website: www.astralind.com E-mail: info@astralind.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Million, except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	3 Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2024 (audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	16,814	13,970	16,251	58,324	56,414
2.	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary items)	2,364	1,542	2,413	7,025	7,336
3.	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary items)	2,364	1,542	2,413	7,025	7,336
4.	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,781	1,126	1,813	5,189	5,456
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,805	1,049	1,790	5,231	5,486
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	269	269	269	269	269
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	269	269	269	36,889	31,600
8.	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (of Rs. 1/- each)	6.67	4.25	6.76	19.50	20.33
	Basic (in Rs.)	6.67	4.25	6.76	19.50	20.33
	Diluted (in Rs.)	6.67	4.25	6.76	19.50	20.33

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	3 Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.03.2024 (audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	15,425	12,705	14,881	52,959	51,034
2.	Profit before tax	2,323	1,684	2,427	7,587	7,351
3.	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	1,886	1,259	1,818	5,649	5,491
4.	EBITDA	3,107	2,303	2,908	9,815	9,117

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors in their meeting held on May 21, 2025 and audited by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.astralind.com

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : May 21, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board

Sandeep P. Engineer

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00067112

Pipes | Water Tanks | Bathware | Paints
Adhesives & Sealants | Construction Chemicals

બીએસઈની એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સ આ વરસે ૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સને લોચ કરશે

અનલ્યુઝર

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૨૧

નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની વધતી

સંખ્યાને પાંચમી વાર વધારી બીએસઈ

એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના ઇન્ડેક્સમાં નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, ઇન્ડેક્સની પાંચમી વાર નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, ઇન્ડેક્સની પાંચમી વાર નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, ઇન્ડેક્સની પાંચમી વાર નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, ઇન્ડેક્સની પાંચમી વાર નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, ઇન્ડેક્સની પાંચમી વાર નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, ઇન્ડેક્સની પાંચમી વાર નિષ્ક્રિય

રોકાણકારોની સંખ્યા વધારી છે, જે નાણાકીય

વર્ષ ૨૦૨૪માં આ સંખ્યા ૫૫,૭૮૧ કરી.

પ્રતિ મહિને ૨૫ થી ૩ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં

કરવામાં આવશે. વાણ વર્ષ અને આસરે

૪૦ ઇન્ડેક્સમાં કરવા કરવા રહ્યા

છીને, તેમ એશિયા ઇન્ડેક્સના એમેરી

નાણાકીય સંકેતો વધારી પાંચમી વાર

બીએસઈ ૫૦૦ ને નિષ્ક્રિય રોકાણકારોની

સંખ્યાને ૫૦૦ થી વધારી ૫૦૦, બીએસઈ

૫૦૦ મોન્ટેન ૫૦ અને બીએસઈ ૫૦૦

કરવા માટેના બેઝ સંખ્યાને ૨૦૨૪માં

જણાવ્યું હતું.

પ્રોડેસ ડેવિડિયન બેંચે જણાવ્યું હતું